

PRESSED ROSE STUDIO TERMS OF USE ("TERMS") AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

Please carefully read these written Terms and Conditions of Sale ('terms') and only proceed with your service order if you agree to be bound by them. Please contact Pressed Rose Studio ("us" or "we") if you wish to discuss any of the terms.

Website Use

These written terms shall manage your use of the website, Pressed Rose Studio ("company" or "studio") accessible at pressedrosestudio.com. The terms set forth in this document will be applied fully and affect your use of this Website. By using this Website, you agree to accept all terms and conditions. You must not use this Website if you disagree with any of the Website Standard Terms and Conditions. Minors, or individuals below 18 years old, are not permitted to use this Website.

Intellectual Property Rights

Other than the content you own, under these Terms, Pressed Rose Studio and/or its licensors own all the intellectual property rights and materials contained in this Website. You are granted limited license only for the purposes of viewing material contained on this Website.

Copyright

The copyright subsisting in all images and other materials produced for the sale of the work or services is owned by Pressed Rose Studio and such images and materials may only be used with the company's permission. The company the right to use such images in our own discretion after the sale of the Work. For the avoidance of doubt, this sale does not transfer or assign or license any copyright or other intellectual property rights to you. During the period in which the Work is protected by copyright, the copyright remains with the artist (or any person to whom that right has been assigned). You are purchasing the Work, but not the right to produce copies of the Work (including photographs thereof) for publication or do any other act restricted by copyright. If such rights are sought, you should contact the copyright owner.

Notices

Any notice to be given to us or that we must give to you in connection with the sale of the work or services must be in writing and sent by post, or delivered by hand, to our address on our invoice or to your last known address as notified to us by you as the case may be and shall be deemed delivered on delivery if by hand or on the third day after posting if posted.



CONT. TERMS OF USE ("TERMS") AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

Limitation of Liability

By submitting an online booking inquiry and accepting Pressed Rose Studio's Terms and Conditions on the studio's web page https://www.pressedroststudio.com, I acknowledge and understand that my wedding or other event date is not reserved or guaranteed, and my order is not confirmed or finalized, until receiving written approval and confirmation from Pressed Rose Studio. All wedding and other event dates are reserved on a first come first served basis and must be requested in advance by submitting an online booking inquiry or by submitting an online booking inquiry following the event. Booking inquiries and service orders are subject to Pressed Rose Studio's availability and discretion of the company. Pressed Rose Studio and involved individuals have the right to deny services for any reason.

I understand that Pressed Rose Studio provides handcrafted services to provide works of art. Therefore, every service order is unique and cannot be duplicated, copied, or replicated in any way. Floral preservation services, including pressed bouquets and other personalized keepsakes are subject to containing natural flaws and imperfections which cannot be removed or reversed. Due to the nature of Pressed Rose Studio's services, orders cannot be exchanged, returned, or modified. Refunds may only be accepted for cancelled orders that have been made within the cancellation period of 5 days. I agree that Pressed Rose Studio and involved individuals providing services on behalf of the company are not liable or responsible for any damage, loss, or decay of my personal property, floral arrangements, and misc. items included with my order that may be caused during shipping and handling, or by any other unforeseen causes, including acts of God. By submitting an online booking inquiry and/or placing a service order, I hereby waive my liability rights and acknowledge that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this document.